
No. 13 251 

... · 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 12 FEBRUARY 1981 

CORRIGENDUM 
Declaration that State Forest Land Ceases to be Part of 

Kaimai-Mamaku State Forest Park-Rotorua Conservancy 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, on 5 June 1980, No. 63, p. 1682 (F.S. 
9/2/299), for "23rd January 1925, p. 155" read "20th October 
1975, p. 2328" and for "1925" read "1975". 

CORRIGENDUM 
State Forest Land Set Apart as a Recreation Area-Pioneer 

Park Recreation Area-Canterbury Conservancy 

State Forest Land Set Apart as Recreation Area-Rainclifj 
Recreation Area-Canterbury Conservancy 

IN the notices with the above headings, published in the 
New Zealand Gazette on 4 December 1980, No. 141, p. 3815 
(F.S. 6/6/95), for "Strathallan" read "Mackenzie". 

CORRIGENDUM 
New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil 

Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or more in 
Value 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 29 January 1981, No. 7, p. 173, in line 3 
delete "20 000m3 " and insert in its place "3 000ms." 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 
( I 0/2100/9) 

CORRIGENDUM 
National Roads Board-Declaring State Highway to be a 

Limited Access Road 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, 4 December 1980, No. 141, p. 3825, 
referring to State Highway No. 45, New Plymouth to Okura 
section, for "part section 7 (certificate of title 129/244) ", read 
"part section 7 (certificate of title CT 129/224)". 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1981. 

(72/45 /7 /5) 
F. J. TOURELL, Secretary. 

CORRIGENDUM 
National Roads Board-Declaring State Highway to be a 

Limited Access Road 

IN the notice with the above heading, published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, 7 August 1980, No. 92, p. 2347, 
referring to State Highway No. I (Awanui to Bluff), Pakaraka 
to Kawakawa section, for "commencing at the eastern bound
ary of part Oropa 2B Block (part certificate of title 378/275) 
and extending westwards", read "commencing at the western 
boundary of part Oropa 2B Block (part certificate of title 
378/275) and extending eastwards". 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of February 1981. 

(72/1/1/5) 
F. J. TOURELL, Secretary. 

Declaring Land Acquired for a Local Work to be Crown 
Land 

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, The Honourable 
Sir David Stuart Beattie, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule 
hereto to be Crown land, subject to the Land Act 1948. 

SCHEDULE 
HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land described as follows: 
Area 
ha 

1.6405 
2.5734 

m2 

Being 
Part old riverbed; marked A on plan. 
Part Accretion to Lot 1, D.P. 4121; marked 

plan. 

322 Part Lot 1, D.P. 4121; marked C on plan. 
Situated in Block II, Heretaunga Survey District. 
ha 

B on 

1.0240 Part Accretion to Part Block 30 Puketapu Crown 
Grant District; marked D on plan. 

Situated in Blocks I and II, Heretaunga Survey District. 


